
 

 

BEFORE 

THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

 

In the Matter of the Commission’s Review of ) 

Chapter 4901:1-6 of the Ohio Administrative ) Case No. 14-1554-TP-ORD 

Code, Regarding Telephone Company ) 

Procedures and Standards. ) 

 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL ON BEHALF OF  

UNITED TELEPHONE COMPANY OF OHIO D/B/A CENTURYLINK 

AND CENTURYTEL OF OHIO, INC. D/B/A CENTURYLINK 

 

 Please take notice of the appearance of Christen M. Blend of the law firm Porter Wright 

Morris & Arthur, LLP as counsel of record for United Telephone Company of Ohio d/b/a 

CenturyLink and CenturyTel of Ohio, Inc. d/b/a CenturyLink in the above-captioned case. 

 

Respectfully submitted, 

 

/s/ Christen M. Blend    

Christen M. Blend (0086881) 

Porter Wright Morris & Arthur, LLP 

41 South High Street, 29th Floor 

Columbus, Ohio 43215 

(614) 227-2086 

(614) 227-2100 fax 

cblend@porterwright.com 

 

Counsel for United Telephone Company of 

Ohio d/b/a CenturyLink and CenturyTel of 

Ohio, Inc. d/b/a CenturyLink 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing was served by e-mail upon the following 

counsel of record on this 16th day of October, 2015: 

Scott E. Elisar 

McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC 

21 E. State Street, 17th Floor 

Columbus, Ohio 43215 

selisar@mwncmh.com 

 

Patrick M. Crotty 

Cincinnati Bell Telephone Co. LLC 

221 East Fourth Street, Suite 1090 

Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 

Patrick.crotty@cinbell.com 

Bruce J. Weston 

Ohio Consumers' Counsel 

Terry L. Etter 

Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel 

10 W. Broad Street, Suite 1800 

Columbus, Ohio 43215 

Terry.etter@occ.ohio.gov 

 

Benita Kahn 

Stephen M. Howard 

Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP 

52 East Gay Street 

Columbus, Ohio 43216 

bakahn@vorys.com 

smhoward@vorys.com 

Ellis Jacobs 

Advocates for Basic Legal Equality Inc. 

130 West Second St., Suite 700 East 

Dayton, Ohio 45402 

ejacobs@ablelaw.org 

 

Noel M. Morgan 

Legal Aid Society of Southwest Ohio LLC 

215 E. Ninth St. 

Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 

nmorgan@lascinti.org 

Michael R. Smalz 

Ohio Poverty Law Center 

555 Buttles Avenue 

Columbus, Ohio 43215 

msmalz@ohiopovertylaw.org 

 

Peggy Lee 

Southeastern Ohio Legal Services 

964 East State Street 

Athens, Ohio 45701 

plee@oslsa.org 

Michael Walters 

Legal Hotline Managing Attorney 

Pro Seniors, Inc. 

7162 Reading Road, Suite 1150 

Cincinnati, Ohio 45237 

mwalters@proseniors.org 

 

Douglas W. Trabaris 

AT&T Ohio 

225 West Randolph Street,Floor 25D 

Chicago, IL 60606 

dt1329@att.com 

 

 

/s/ Christen M. Blend     

Christen M. Blend 
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